568 N TIGERTAIL APPEAL:

APPE AL APP! ICATION

RE - SQB.'J-’F}(H«-/ b (qu address)

RF: LADBS RBoard File # )5S 0017
RE ki tase Mo, ENV- 205 - 52 ~-MND
APPEAL FROM: Appcal from the Board of Building & Safety Commissicners

APPEAL TO: The City Council

REGARDING CASE NO: Board File Number /_M’szv.zo S g D
PROJECT ADDRESS: 10836-W-ChslonRoad €¢c3 N Tigorfa,| R a
FINAL DATE TO APPEAL: Novembes 2261+ Srugush 2§, 2015

TYPE OF APPEAL: Appeal of the entire Board decision, by an organization other than the
project applicant/owner, claiming to be aggrieved by the Board's decision.

APPELLANT INFORMATION:
Pir BetAs Homeswners J"‘lisncc fehetAllianca. filing for YMS’QI {; . rei‘é"]{.

Name:

Address: ¥2FSene-fanvon-Blvd

Telephone: wmc number for legal counsel for the Appellant) ( e Se >
E-mail: lenpaigicariaw com (Legal counse] for the Appellant) (‘;,, Sc.)
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This appeal secks to reverse the entire decisigff of the Board of Building and Safety Avsudh -
! : S
wr 18,2018

Commissioners (“the Board™), Agenda Item g at the Board’s hearing on

[his appeal pertains to the entire decision of t the Board, including without limitation Board file
nunbcr/fwznd Project Title ENV 70!5%4\ D (the “Project™). The appeal is based
primarily on the Board's improper approval of a Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND), rather
than an Environmental Impact Report (EIR), to disclose and mitigate the Project’s adverse

——

cnvironmental impacts.
——t AR e gy

~Where g5 here, Appellant and other nearby neighbors W presented
<c»c—.:)/,£a" ayguments™ that the” Pro jeckmay cause thmfuamcrfn"'nmema impacis (regarding
Fuction of emergency fmuwma-ﬁ‘u.mMu ality m“'*nmuaiﬁc congéstio

/',é‘“uue and ‘poise M, and presented * ‘substamtial evidence” ' supporting t Wr
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/ar rpents Tncluding several cxpm op.ruyns ‘studies xnu,mor.ned by 'Lfevcme rom Board File

29-{regarding a si carby ulisides 2 We ',,Ethourd CEQIAV

had no discretion to approve an MND for the Project. See California Pub'.c Resources Code
section 21082.2(d) and 14 Cal. Code Regs. section 1506-»(‘)(1) :
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LADBS COMPLAINT

PLEASE MAKE A "PHYSICAL INSPECTION* TO *VERIFY* THAT THE OWNER: 568
TIGERTAIL, LLC, IS IN VIOLATION OF THE FOLLOWING:::

1. VIOLATION OF ORDINANCE 165,024 (EFFECTIVE

AUGUST 17, 1989)
----- > nothing posted !!

2. vioLation oF LOS ANGELES MUNICIPAL CODE
SECTION 91.7006.7.4 (4)(c)

——--> applicant **DID NOT** "post notice of the public hearing in a conspicuous
place and in clear public view on the property involved at least five days prior to the date
of the public hearing"

Thank you for your submission. Your C U Sto m e r
Service Request number is
3575 62 Please refer to this Customer Service Request number

when contacting the Department. An investigation will be started within 20
business days. If you need any additional information please contact 3-1-1

Submitted on 8/27/2015
4:17 PM
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